CHAPTER INDEX

Chapter Index

All bill numbers are hyperlinked to the description.
The bill description is hyperlinked to BSI.

[[E] Emergency

[RFE] Requirements for enactment

[RFEIR] Requirements for enactment for
Initiatives and referendums

[W/O E] Without emergency

[W/O S] Without signature

Chapter Bill Short Title
1 E HB 2785 primary; identification; canvass; recounts; ballots

2 E SB 1285 local candidates; petitions; electronic signatures
SB 1059  judgments; interest rates
SB 1270 reciprocal deposits; escrow agents; definitions
SB 1436 offenses; lifetime injunction
SB 1560 public schools; noncertificated personnel; discipline
HB 2379  internal revenue code; conformity.
SB 1095 property tax; golf courses; valuation

SB 1214 NOW: continuing education; agency license
requirements

10 SB 1271 rental-purchase property; electronic disclosures
11 SB 1280 school boards; sex offender registry

12 SB 1301 electricity producers; safeguards; electromagnetic
pulse

13 SB 1364 probation; transfer
14 SB 1441 land and buildings transfers; Yuma
15 SB 1454 AZ529 savings plan; committee; membership
16 E HB2016 grandfathered right; subsequent AMA; extension
17 HB 2004  wutilities; electronic filings; corporation commission
18 HB 2042 food preparation; sale; cottage food
19 HB 2048 Arizona wine trail special plates
20 HB 2051  joint training; surveyors; providers
21 HB 2071  dentists; registration; civil penalty; repeal
22 HB 2081 cremation.
23 HB 2087 self-storage facilities; valuation; vehicles; towing

24 HB 2093 emergency services; prudent layperson; definition

1




Chapter

Bill

Short Title

25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

HB 2107
HB 2113
HB 2141
HB 2174

HB 2191
HB 2208
HB 2250
HB 2304
HB 2380
HB 2408
HB 2433
HB 2454
HB 2473
HB 2477
HB 2511
HB 2520
HB 2548
HB 2567
HB 2634
HB 2875
SB 1030
SB 1054
SB 1067
SB 1070
SB 1110
SB 1113
SB 1165
SB 1171
SB 1235
SB 1250
SB 1358
SB 1371

department of homeland security; continuation
medical assistants; scope of practice
condominiums; interior improvements; approvals

school personnel; emergency glucagon
administration
property; criminal damage

continuation; ASRS

state board of equalization; continuation.
Buffalo Soldiers Arizona territory monument
TPT; municipalities; audits; guidelines
property tax assessment; destroyed property
mental health transition program; release
kinship foster care; hearings; reports
licensure renewal; fee waiver

state planet; Pluto

diversion; juveniles; conditions

community health centers; graduate education
NOW: military installations; general plans; land
ovarian cancer plates; deadline extension

department of revenue; reuse zone

tax payments; electronic funds transfer

NOW: body scanners; correctional facilities

state construction project delivery methods
DCS; group homes; investigations

virtual credit cards; payment method

monument and memorial repair fund

adult education; program schools; revisions
pharmacy audit; procedures; prohibition

real estate department; licensing; administration
NOW: DCS; child fatality review team

AHCCCS; claims

income tax withholding; retirement distributions

police reports; time; cost requirements.




Chapter

Bill

Short Title

57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64 E
65
66
67
68
69
70 E
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84 E

85
86
87

SB 1404
SB 1432
SB 1629

SB 1675
HB 2012
HB 2055
HB 2129
HB 2146
HB 2172
HB 2245
HB 2252
HB 2311
HB 2322
HB 2370
HB 2381
HB 2444
HB 2482
HB 2729

SB 1021
SB 1055
SB 1173
SB 1218
SB 1342
SB 1671
SB1111
SB 1296
SB 1367
HB 2039

HB 2045
HB 2064
HB 2079

sex offender registration; school notification
unlawful restrictive covenants; uniform act..

NOW: ombudsman; corrections; reporting
requirements

prior felony conviction; aggravated DUI
department of forestry; continuation
underground water storage; permitting
improved lot or parcel; definition

mobile homes; cooling; prohibition

charter schools; state board; continuation
narcotic drugs; fentanyl; sentencing
professional employer organization; repeal
schools; enrollment preference; armed forces
peace officers; discipline; modification
oxygenated fuel; federal approval; extension
non-contiguous county island fire districts
grievance process; payment methods; report
voter registration changes; text notice

insurance coverage requirements; transportation
companies.

scope of practice; process; repeal

off-highway vehicle study committee; extension
licensed professional counselors; compact
exclusive agreements; residential property sales
elections; parties; hand count audits

prisoner spendable accounts; restitution
appropriations; named claimants

credit unions; formation; loans; membership
occupational license; criminal record

provisional community colleges; accreditation;
oversight

dangerous drugs; definition; xylazine

school safety zone; offenses; sentencing

food handler certificate; volunteers; limits




Chapter

Bill

Short Title

88
89
90
91
92 E
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112 E
113

114
115
116
117

118
119

HB 2090
HB 2110
HB 2246
HB 2308
HB 2316
HB 2369
HB 2410
HB 2424
HB 2480
HB 2508
HB 2645
HB 2760
HB 2764
SB 1025
SB 1034
SB 1042
SB 1048
SB 1049
SB 1163
SB 1190
SB 1302
SB 1453
SB 1558
SB 1561
SB 1571
SB 1594

HB 2080
HB 2103
HB 2203
HB 2206

HB 2160
HB 2248

apprenticeship programs; completion; ROC filings
mechanics' liens; notice

purple star school designation; requirements
occupational licenses; criminal offense; prohibition
NOW: mobile home; relocation; building codes
dredge; fill; permits; clean up

motor vehicle dealers; franchises

licensed health aides

group homes; random drug screening

NOW: public alarm; false reporting; classification
foster children; high school; transfer

NOW: study committee; Holocaust; other genocides
long-term care; enforcement; memory care

NOW: DUI threshold; drivers

NOW: money transmission; notice

NOW: title companies; recorded documents; DIFI
child fatality review teams; duties

reviser's technical corrections; 2024

NOW: homeopathic medicine; qualifications
collegiate plates; community college enrollment
child abduction from state agency

DUI; license suspension; records

school employment; criminal convictions; disclosure
wildland fire prevention special plates

NOW: campaign finance report; statewide office

aggravated assault; developmental disability;
exception
elections; municipal vacancies; primary

NOW: constables; traumatic event counseling

public retirement plans; liabilities; administration

NOW: ASRS; contingent annuitants; account
information
domestic water improvement districts; reviews

prisoners; services budget; postsecondary education




Chapter

Bill

Short Title

120
121 E
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134 E
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

144
145 E
146
147
148

149
150

HB 2318
HB 2367
HB 2521
HB 2582
HB 2698
HB 2716
HB 2859
SB 1664
HB 2033
HB 2040
HB 2116
HB 2119
HB 2137
HB 2140
HB 2173
HB 2178
HB 2194
HB 2195
HB 2199
HB 2204
HB 2254
HB 2297
HB 2382
HB 2447

HB 2461
HB 2474
HB 2479
HB 2486
HB 2497

HB 2609
HB 2628

state match fund; rural transportation

solid waste; fees; rules

partition; property; inheritance

pharmacists; collaborative practice agreements
NOW: declarant control; planned communities
Arizona criminal justice commission; members
teen suicide awareness special plates

DCS:; tiered central registry; hearings

NOW: ambulance attendants; services

event online ticket sales

fatality review; information; access

NOW: homeowner's associations; fees

NOW: developmental delays; infants; toddlers
funeral services; alkaline hydrolysis

county aid; school districts; revisions
universities; student fees; clubs; organizations
ticket resales; restrictions

on-site wastewater treatment facilities; permitting
NOW: life care contract; disclosure

NOW: workers' compensation; premiums

NOW: Arizona space commission; research fund
NOW: commercial buildings; adaptive reuse
TPT; sourcing; validation

NOW: child safety; department continuation;
procedures

duty of care; leased vehicles

new party recognition; signatures; circulators

missing; abducted; runaway children

parent-child relationship; restoration

NOW: judicial offices; petitions; electronic
signatures

auto theft authority; fee overpayment

department of environmental quality; omnibus




Chapter

Bill

Short Title

151

152
153
154
155
156

157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

170
171
172

173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

HB 2648

HB 2744
HB 2779
HB 2818
SB 1016
SB 1039

SB 1065
SB 1236
SB 1254
SB 1255
SB 1256
SB 1258
SB 1311
SB 1313
SB 1345
SB 1372
SB 1411
SB 1053
SB 1062

SB 1063
SB 1071
SB 1162

SB 1196
SB 1278
SB 1673
SB 1431
HB 2415
HB 2599
HB 2637
HB 2662
HB 2677

NOW: condominiums; planned communities; lien;
assessment
involuntary treatment; guardians; agents; rights

Holocaust education; instruction requirements
service members; flags; half-staff
homeowners' associations; flagpoles

private postsecondary education; board;
continuation
cotton research protection council; continuation

internet sex offender website; offenses
nursing care; assisted living; continuation
physical therapy board; continuation
pioneers' home; miners' hospital; continuation
foster care review board; continuation

mental health; oversight; data; documentation.
DCS; discharge from care; housing

Arizona power authority; continuation

family reunification treatment; prohibitions

organized retail theft task force

NOW: Arizona-Ireland trade commission

behavioral health professionals; addiction
counseling
political signs; removal; elections

peer support teams; information; disclosure

NOW: residential zoning; housing; assessment;
hearings
NOW: vehicle lighting; law enforcement; exceptions

NOW: legislative vacancies; appointment
NOW: master jury list; juror information
right to redeem; foreclosure; sale

Arizona racing commission; continuation
health care appeals

state lake improvement fund; drones
homeowners' associations; meeting agendas

abortion ban; repeal




Chapter

Bill

Short Title

182
183
184
185
186

187
188 E
189
190 E
191
192
193 E

194
195
196
197
198
199

200
201 E
202
203
204

205

206
207
208

209
210
211

SB 1309
SB 1376
SB 1402
SB 1683
HB 2846

HB 2685
HB 2243
HB 2310
HB 2751
HB 2767
HB 2325
HB 2394

HB 2490
HB 2623
HB 2720
HB 2721
SB 1335
SB 1359

SB 1609
SB 1670
HB 2185
SB 1677
HB 2091

HB 2209

HB 2210
HB 2378
HB 2438

HB 2897
HB 2898
HB 2899

mental health evaluations; information; consent.
vehicle loads; restrictions

health care; costs; reimbursement

peace officers; mutual aid agreements

NOW: hoophouses; polyhouses; regulation;
compliance
mine inspector; geological survey; authority

fingerprinting; criminal history; records checks
NOW: child enticement; classification; definition
interstate compact; fire management; aid
emergency management assistance; reimbursement
backyard fowl; regulation; prohibition

NOW: digital impersonation; injunctive relief;
requirements
proper venue; challenges; policy statements

vacate conviction; sex trafficking; victims
accessory dwelling units; requirements.
municipal zoning; middle housing

NOW: public notice; municipal land sales)

NOW: election communications; deepfakes;
prohibition
NOW: behavioral health; AHCCCS; health facilities

public-private partnership contracts
liquor; policies; procedures
firefighters; peace officers; PTSD; therapy

NOW: agency continuations; technical registration;
contractors

NOW: industrial commission of Arizona;
continuations

NOW: state agencies; continuations; duties

continuation; PSPRS

NOW: ADOT; continuation; administration;
licensing; planning
general appropriations act; 2024-2025

amusements; 2024-2025

capital outlay; appropriations; 2024-2025




Chapter

Bill

Short Title

212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
W/0
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229

230
231
232 E
233
234
235
236
237

238
RFEIR
239

240
241

242

HB 2900
HB 2901
HB 2902
HB 2903
HB 2904
HB 2905
HB 2906
HB 2907
HB 2908
HB 2909

HB 2910

HB 2911
SB 1181
SB 1242
SB 1081
SB 1036
SB 1079
SB 1159

SB 1174
SB 1185
SB 1211
SB 1232
SB 1234
SB 1260
SB 1267
SB 1370
SB 1410

SB 1457
SB 1567
SB 1630

SB 1636

commerce; 2024-2025

criminal justice; 2024-2025
environment; 2024-2025

health care; 2024-2025

higher education; 2024-2025

human services; 2024-2025

K-12 education; 2024-2025

local government; 2024-2025

state buildings; management; 2024-2025
taxation; 2024-2025

self-supporting regulatory agencies; funds; 2024-

2025
state budget implementation; 2024-2025

groundwater replenishment; member lands; areas
NOW: water conservation grant fund; purpose
exemption area; assured water supply

social work compact

state land auctions; electronic means

NOW: dentists; restricted permits; continuing
education
tuition; family; posttraumatic stress; suicide

catalytic converter; unlawful use; classification
pharmacists; prescribing; naloxone; reporting
NOW: sexual conduct; minor; punishment
pharmacy board; virtual manufacturers

dog racing; simulcast wagering; prohibition
physical therapy assistants; students; supervision
youth businesses; licenses; tax; exemption

NOW: marijuana; licensing; delivery

online instruction; virtual setting; assessments

off-highway vehicles; education requirement

NOW: sex offender management board;
establishment
excise tax; jet fuel; definition




Chapter Bill Short Title
243 SB 1638 NOW: Pacific conflict; assessment

244 SB 1639 NOW: subsequent felony; sealing case records
245 SB 1679 NOW: mixed martial arts; boxing; gaming
246 SB 1680 NOW: minors; motorcycle helmets; citations
247 E SJR 1001 private property; sale; veterans affairs.
248 HB 2003 replacement lines; structures; commission hearings
249 HB 2034 DOC officers; personnel system; covered

250 HB 2168 NOW: barbering; cosmetology; conforming
legislation
251 HB 2241  bestiality; visual depiction; minors

252 HB 2274 NOW: theme park districts; formation

253 HB 2368 transportation; groundwater; Douglas AMA
254 HB 2618  spirituous liquor; DHS; inspection; exemption
255 HB 2665 child sex trafficking; facilitating prostitution
256 HB 2704 NOW: foster youth permanency; pilot project

257 HB 2742 aggravated assault; transit; airport; rail

258 HB 2865 natural resource conservation districts; board

259 HJR 2001 Phoenix-Mesa gateway airport; reuse zone




