CHAPTER INDEX

Chapter Index

All bill numbers are hyperlinked to the description. The bill description is hyperlinked to BSI.

[[E]	Emergency
[RFE]	Requirements for enactment
[RFEIR]	Requirements for enactment for
	Initiatives and referendums
[W/O E]	Without emergency
[W/O S]	Without signature

Chapter	Bill	Short Title	Page
1 E	HB 2785	primary; identification; canvass; recounts; ballots	96
2 E	SB 1285	local candidates; petitions; electronic signatures	97
3	<u>SB 1059</u>	judgments; interest rates	126
4	$\underline{\mathrm{SB}\ 1270}$	reciprocal deposits; escrow agents; definitions	43
5	<u>SB 1436</u>	offenses; lifetime injunction	77
6	<u>SB 1560</u>	public schools; noncertificated personnel; discipline	50
7	<u>HB 2379</u>	internal revenue code; conformity.	124
8	<u>SB 1095</u>	property tax; golf courses; valuation	126
9	SB 1214	NOW: continuing education; agency license requirements	75
10	<u>SB 1271</u>	rental-purchase property; electronic disclosures	44
11	<u>SB 1280</u>	school boards; sex offender registry	49
12	<u>SB 1301</u>	electricity producers; safeguards; electromagnetic pulse	104
13	<u>SB 1364</u>	probation; transfer	76
14	<u>SB 1441</u>	land and buildings transfers; Yuma	55
15	<u>SB 1454</u>	AZ529 savings plan; committee; membership	49
16 E	HB 2016	grandfathered right; subsequent AMA; extension	102
17	<u>HB 2004</u>	utilities; electronic filings; corporation commission	102
18	<u>HB 2042</u>	food preparation; sale; cottage food	110
19	HB 2048	Arizona wine trail special plates	117
20	<u>HB 2051</u>	joint training; surveyors; providers	61
21	HB 2071	dentists; registration; civil penalty; repeal	110
22	<u>HB 2081</u>	cremation.	110
23	<u>HB 2087</u>	self-storage facilities; valuation; vehicles; towing	110
24	<u>HB 2093</u>	emergency services; prudent layperson; definition	61

Chapter	Bill	Short Title	Page
25	<u>HB 2107</u>	department of homeland security; continuation	89
26	<u>HB 2113</u>	medical assistants; scope of practice	61
27	<u>HB 2141</u>	condominiums; interior improvements; approvals	111
28	<u>HB 2174</u>	school personnel; emergency glucagon administration	47
29	<u>HB 2191</u>	property; criminal damage	84
30	<u>HB 2208</u>	continuation; ASRS	124
31	<u>HB 2250</u>	state board of equalization; continuation.	124
32	<u>HB 2304</u>	Buffalo Soldiers Arizona territory monument	53
33	<u>HB 2380</u>	TPT; municipalities; audits; guidelines	125
34	<u>HB 2408</u>	property tax assessment; destroyed property	125
35	HB 2433	mental health transition program; release	90
36	<u>HB 2454</u>	kinship foster care; hearings; reports	63
37	<u>HB 2473</u>	licensure renewal; fee waiver	111
38	HB 2477	state planet; Pluto	53
39	HB 2511	diversion; juveniles; conditions	74
40	<u>HB 2520</u>	community health centers; graduate education	63
41	HB 2548	NOW: military installations; general plans; land	90
42	<u>HB 2567</u>	ovarian cancer plates; deadline extension	118
43	<u>HB 2634</u>	department of revenue; reuse zone	125
44	<u>HB 2875</u>	tax payments; electronic funds transfer	125
45	<u>SB 1030</u>	NOW: body scanners; correctional facilities	91
46	<u>SB 1054</u>	state construction project delivery methods	118
47	<u>SB 1067</u>	DCS; group homes; investigations	65
48	<u>SB 1070</u>	virtual credit cards; payment method	43
49	<u>SB 1110</u>	monument and memorial repair fund	36
50	<u>SB 1113</u>	adult education; program schools; revisions	49
51	<u>SB 1165</u>	pharmacy audit; procedures; prohibition	113
52	<u>SB 1171</u>	real estate department; licensing; administration	113
53	<u>SB 1235</u>	NOW: DCS; child fatality review team	66
54	<u>SB 1250</u>	AHCCCS; claims	66
55	<u>SB 1358</u>	income tax withholding; retirement distributions	126
56	SB 1371	police reports; time; cost requirements.	91

Chapter	Bill	Short Title	Page
57	SB 1404	sex offender registration; school notification	92
58	<u>SB 1432</u>	unlawful restrictive covenants; uniform act	44
59	SB 1629	NOW: ombudsman; corrections; reporting requirements	92
60	<u>SB 1675</u>	prior felony conviction; aggravated DUI	7 8
61	<u>HB 2012</u>	department of forestry; continuation	84
62	<u>HB 2055</u>	underground water storage; permitting	102
63	<u>HB 2129</u>	improved lot or parcel; definition	84
64 E	<u>HB 2146</u>	mobile homes; cooling; prohibition	40
65	<u>HB 2172</u>	charter schools; state board; continuation	47
66	<u>HB 2245</u>	narcotic drugs; fentanyl; sentencing	73
67	<u>HB 2252</u>	professional employer organization; repeal	41
68	<u>HB 2311</u>	schools; enrollment preference; armed forces	48
69	<u>HB 2322</u>	peace officers; discipline; modification	90
70 E	<u>HB 2370</u>	oxygenated fuel; federal approval; extension	103
71	<u>HB 2381</u>	non-contiguous county island fire districts	125
72	<u>HB 2444</u>	grievance process; payment methods; report	62
7 3	<u>HB 2482</u>	voter registration changes; text notice	96
74	<u>HB 2729</u>	insurance coverage requirements; transportation companies.	112
75	<u>SB 1021</u>	scope of practice; process; repeal	112
76	<u>SB 1055</u>	off-highway vehicle study committee; extension	118
77	<u>SB 1173</u>	licensed professional counselors; compact	66
7 8	<u>SB 1218</u>	exclusive agreements; residential property sales	43
79	<u>SB 1342</u>	elections; parties; hand count audits	97
80	<u>SB 1671</u>	prisoner spendable accounts; restitution	92
81	<u>SB 1111</u>	appropriations; named claimants	36
82	<u>SB 1296</u>	credit unions; formation; loans; membership	44
83	<u>SB 1367</u>	occupational license; criminal record	55
84 E	<u>HB 2039</u>	provisional community colleges; accreditation; oversight	47
85	<u>HB 2045</u>	dangerous drugs; definition; xylazine	73
86	<u>HB 2064</u>	school safety zone; offenses; sentencing	73
87	HB 2079	food handler certificate; volunteers; limits	110

Chapter	Bill	Short Title	Page
88	<u>HB 2090</u>	apprenticeship programs; completion; ROC filings	40
89	<u>HB 2110</u>	mechanics' liens; notice	111
90	HB 2246	purple star school designation; requirements	48
91	HB 2308	occupational licenses; criminal offense; prohibition	111
92 E	<u>HB 2316</u>	NOW: mobile home; relocation; building codes	42
93	<u>HB 2369</u>	dredge; fill; permits; clean up	103
94	<u>HB 2410</u>	motor vehicle dealers; franchises	117
95	<u>HB 2424</u>	licensed health aides	62
96	<u>HB 2480</u>	group homes; random drug screening	63
97	<u>HB 2508</u>	NOW: public alarm; false reporting; classification	74
98	<u>HB 2645</u>	foster children; high school; transfer	48
99	<u>HB 2760</u>	NOW: study committee; Holocaust; other genocides	48
100	HB 2764	long-term care; enforcement; memory care	64
101	<u>SB 1025</u>	NOW: DUI threshold; drivers	91
102	<u>SB 1034</u>	NOW: money transmission; notice	43
103	<u>SB 1042</u>	NOW: title companies; recorded documents; DIFI	112
104	<u>SB 1048</u>	child fatality review teams; duties	65
105	<u>SB 1049</u>	reviser's technical corrections; 2024	55
106	<u>SB 1163</u>	NOW: homeopathic medicine; qualifications	113
107	<u>SB 1190</u>	collegiate plates; community college enrollment	119
108	<u>SB 1302</u>	child abduction from state agency	76
109	<u>SB 1453</u>	DUI; license suspension; records	119
110	<u>SB 1558</u>	school employment; criminal convictions; disclosure	49
111	<u>SB 1561</u>	wildland fire prevention special plates	119
112 E	<u>SB 1571</u>	NOW: campaign finance report; statewide office	98
113	<u>SB 1594</u>	aggravated assault; developmental disability;	77
114	<u>HB 2080</u>	exception elections; municipal vacancies; primary	96
115	<u>HB 2103</u>	NOW: constables; traumatic event counseling	89
116	HB 2203	public retirement plans; liabilities; administration	124
117	<u>HB 2206</u>	NOW: ASRS; contingent annuitants; account information	124
118	<u>HB 2160</u>	domestic water improvement districts; reviews	102
119	HB 2248	prisoners; services budget; postsecondary education	89

Chapter	Bill	Short Title	Page
120	<u>HB 2318</u>	state match fund; rural transportation	117
121 E	HB 2367	solid waste; fees; rules	103
122	<u>HB 2521</u>	partition; property; inheritance	5 3
123	<u>HB 2582</u>	pharmacists; collaborative practice agreements	63
124	<u>HB 2698</u>	NOW: declarant control; planned communities	112
$\bf 125$	<u>HB 2716</u>	Arizona criminal justice commission; members	54
126	<u>HB 2859</u>	teen suicide awareness special plates	118
127	<u>SB 1664</u>	DCS; tiered central registry; hearings	69
128	<u>HB 2033</u>	NOW: ambulance attendants; services	61
129	<u>HB 2040</u>	event online ticket sales	40
130	<u>HB 2116</u>	fatality review; information; access	61
131	HB 2119	NOW: homeowner's associations; fees	111
132	<u>HB 2137</u>	NOW: developmental delays; infants; toddlers	62
133	<u>HB 2140</u>	funeral services; alkaline hydrolysis	40
134 E	<u>HB 2173</u>	county aid; school districts; revisions	47
135	HB 2178	universities; student fees; clubs; organizations	47
136	HB 2194	ticket resales; restrictions	40
137	<u>HB 2195</u>	on-site wastewater treatment facilities; permitting	102
138	HB 2199	NOW: life care contract; disclosure	41
139	<u>HB 2204</u>	NOW: workers' compensation; premiums	41
140	HB 2254	NOW: Arizona space commission; research fund	32
141	HB 2297	NOW: commercial buildings; adaptive reuse	42
142	<u>HB 2382</u>	TPT; sourcing; validation	125
143	<u>HB 2447</u>	NOW: child safety; department continuation; procedures	62
144	HB 2461	duty of care; leased vehicles	118
145 E	<u>HB 2474</u>	new party recognition; signatures; circulators	96
146	HB 2479	missing; abducted; runaway children	90
147	HB 2486	parent-child relationship; restoration	74
148	HB 2497	NOW: judicial offices; petitions; electronic signatures	32
149	<u>HB 2609</u>	auto theft authority; fee overpayment	42
150	<u>HB 2628</u>	department of environmental quality; omnibus	103

Chapter	Bill	Short Title	Page
151	<u>HB 2648</u>	NOW: condominiums; planned communities; lien;	42
152	<u>HB 2744</u>	assessment involuntary treatment; guardians; agents; rights	64
153	<u>HB 2779</u>	Holocaust education; instruction requirements	49
154	<u>HB 2818</u>	service members; flags; half-staff	90
155	<u>SB 1016</u>	homeowners' associations; flagpoles	112
156	<u>SB 1039</u>	private postsecondary education; board; continuation	49
157	<u>SB 1065</u>	cotton research protection council; continuation	85
158	<u>SB 1236</u>	internet sex offender website; offenses	76
159	<u>SB 1254</u>	nursing care; assisted living; continuation	66
160	<u>SB 1255</u>	physical therapy board; continuation	67
161	<u>SB 1256</u>	pioneers' home; miners' hospital; continuation	67
162	<u>SB 1258</u>	foster care review board; continuation	67
163	<u>SB 1311</u>	mental health; oversight; data; documentation.	68
164	<u>SB 1313</u>	DCS; discharge from care; housing	68
165	<u>SB 1345</u>	Arizona power authority; continuation	104
166	<u>SB 1372</u>	family reunification treatment; prohibitions	76
167	<u>SB 1411</u>	organized retail theft task force	77
168	<u>SB 1053</u>	NOW: Arizona-Ireland trade commission	43
169	<u>SB 1062</u>	behavioral health professionals; addiction counseling	65
170	<u>SB 1063</u>	political signs; removal; elections	97
171	<u>SB 1071</u>	peer support teams; information; disclosure	91
172	<u>SB 1162</u>	NOW: residential zoning; housing; assessment; hearings	43
173	<u>SB 1196</u>	NOW: vehicle lighting; law enforcement; exceptions	91
174	<u>SB 1278</u>	NOW: legislative vacancies; appointment	97
175	<u>SB 1673</u>	NOW: master jury list; juror information	120
176	<u>SB 1431</u>	right to redeem; foreclosure; sale	126
177	<u>HB 2415</u>	Arizona racing commission; continuation	84
178	<u>HB 2599</u>	health care appeals	42
179	HB 2637	state lake improvement fund; drones	84
180	HB 2662	homeowners' associations; meeting agendas	5 3
181	<u>HB 2677</u>	abortion ban; repeal	75

Chapter	Bill	Short Title	Page
182	<u>SB 1309</u>	mental health evaluations; information; consent.	67
183	<u>SB 1376</u>	vehicle loads; restrictions	119
184	<u>SB 1402</u>	health care; costs; reimbursement	68
185	<u>SB 1683</u>	peace officers; mutual aid agreements	92
186	<u>HB 2846</u>	NOW: hoophouses; polyhouses; regulation; compliance	55
187	<u>HB 2685</u>	mine inspector; geological survey; authority	103
188 E	<u>HB 2243</u>	fingerprinting; criminal history; records checks	89
189	<u>HB 2310</u>	NOW: child enticement; classification; definition	73
190 E	HB 2751	interstate compact; fire management; aid	85
191	HB 2767	emergency management assistance; reimbursement	54
192	HB 2325	backyard fowl; regulation; prohibition	84
193 E	HB 2394	NOW: digital impersonation; injunctive relief; requirements	96
194	HB 2490	proper venue; challenges; policy statements	53
195	HB 2623	vacate conviction; sex trafficking; victims	74
196	<u>HB 2720</u>	accessory dwelling units; requirements.	54
197	<u>HB 2721</u>	municipal zoning; middle housing	54
198	<u>SB 1335</u>	NOW: public notice; municipal land sales)	36
199	<u>SB 1359</u>	NOW: election communications; deepfakes; prohibition	97
200	<u>SB 1609</u>	NOW: behavioral health; AHCCCS; health facilities	68
201 E	<u>SB 1670</u>	public-private partnership contracts	55
202	HB 2185	liquor; policies; procedures	40
203	<u>SB 1677</u>	firefighters; peace officers; PTSD; therapy	92
204	<u>HB 2091</u>	NOW: agency continuations; technical registration;	110
205	<u>HB 2209</u>	contractors NOW: industrial commission of Arizona; continuations	41
206	HB 2210	NOW: state agencies; continuations; duties	41
207	<u>HB 2378</u>	continuation; PSPRS	124
208	<u>HB 2438</u>	NOW: ADOT; continuation; administration; licensing; planning	117
209	<u>HB 2897</u>	general appropriations act; 2024-2025	32
210	HB 2898	amusements; 2024-2025	32
211	HB 2899	capital outlay; appropriations; 2024-2025	32

Chapter	Bill	Short Title	Page
212	<u>HB 2900</u>	commerce; 2024-2025	33
213	<u>HB 2901</u>	criminal justice; 2024-2025	33
214	<u>HB 2902</u>	environment; 2024-2025	33
215	<u>HB 2903</u>	health care; 2024-2025	33
216	<u>HB 2904</u>	higher education; 2024-2025	34
217	<u>HB 2905</u>	human services; 2024-2025	34
218	<u>HB 2906</u>	K-12 education; 2024-2025	34
219	<u>HB 2907</u>	local government; 2024-2025	34
220	HB 2908	state buildings; management; 2024-2025	34
221 W/O	<u>HB 2909</u>	taxation; 2024-2025	35
222	<u>HB 2910</u>	self-supporting regulatory agencies; funds; 2024- 2025	35
223	<u>HB 2911</u>	state budget implementation; 2024-2025	35
224	<u>SB 1181</u>	groundwater replenishment; member lands; areas	104
$\boldsymbol{225}$	<u>SB 1242</u>	NOW: water conservation grant fund; purpose	104
226	<u>SB 1081</u>	exemption area; assured water supply	104
227	<u>SB 1036</u>	social work compact	64
228	<u>SB 1079</u>	state land auctions; electronic means	85
229	<u>SB 1159</u>	NOW: dentists; restricted permits; continuing education	65
230	<u>SB 1174</u>	tuition; family; posttraumatic stress; suicide	91
231	<u>SB 1185</u>	catalytic converter; unlawful use; classification	75
232 E	<u>SB 1211</u>	pharmacists; prescribing; naloxone; reporting	66
233	<u>SB 1232</u>	NOW: sexual conduct; minor; punishment	75
234	<u>SB 1234</u>	pharmacy board; virtual manufacturers	113
235	<u>SB 1260</u>	dog racing; simulcast wagering; prohibition	36
236	<u>SB 1267</u>	physical therapy assistants; students; supervision	67
237	<u>SB 1370</u>	youth businesses; licenses; tax; exemption	126
238 RFEIR	SB 1410	NOW: marijuana; licensing; delivery	85
239	SB 1457	online instruction; virtual setting; assessments	36
240	<u>SB 1567</u>	off-highway vehicles; education requirement	120
241	<u>SB 1630</u>	NOW: sex offender management board; establishment	77
242	<u>SB 1636</u>	excise tax; jet fuel; definition	126

Chapter	Bill	Short Title	Page
243	<u>SB 1638</u>	NOW: Pacific conflict; assessment	77
244	<u>SB 1639</u>	NOW: subsequent felony; sealing case records	37
245	<u>SB 1679</u>	NOW: mixed martial arts; boxing; gaming	120
246	<u>SB 1680</u>	NOW: minors; motorcycle helmets; citations	120
247 E	<u>SJR 1001</u>	private property; sale; veterans affairs.	93
248	<u>HB 2003</u>	replacement lines; structures; commission hearings	102
249	<u>HB 2034</u>	DOC officers; personnel system; covered	89
250	<u>HB 2168</u>	NOW: barbering; cosmetology; conforming	5 3
251	<u>HB 2241</u>	legislation bestiality; visual depiction; minors	73
$\bf 252$	<u>HB 2274</u>	NOW: theme park districts; formation	42
253	<u>HB 2368</u>	transportation; groundwater; Douglas AMA	103
$\bf 254$	<u>HB 2618</u>	spirituous liquor; DHS; inspection; exemption	112
255	<u>HB 2665</u>	child sex trafficking; facilitating prostitution	74
256	<u>HB 2704</u>	NOW: foster youth permanency; pilot project	64
257	<u>HB 2742</u>	aggravated assault; transit; airport; rail	75
258	<u>HB 2865</u>	natural resource conservation districts; board	85
259	HJR 2001	Phoenix-Mesa gateway airport; reuse zone	126